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  This was a match that 
demanded, by design, a 
lot of every competitor. 
Shooting a total of 
92 rounds minimum; 
accuracy was absolute 
in stages 1 & 2 while 

quick gun movement was necessary 
in stage 3. Accuracy and movement 
came into play on Stage 4. Stages 5 & 
6 required a good plan that was well 
executed along with the ability to hit 
moving targets and take down the 
plate rack. Shooting the last stage in 
the rain, however, was not part of the 
plan. 
     From the match results and the 
use of the scoring program, there are 
3 people who are being bumped up 
to a higher classification. Doing this 
keeps the competition field level. John 
Blauvelt moves up from ESP MM to 
ESP SS, Barry Zeek moves up from SSP 
MM to SSP SS and Anthony Piekarz 
moves up from SSP Novice to SSP 
MM. Congratulations to all. 
     There were 44 competitors which 
included 3 ladies and 2 juniors. There 
are only 40 scores published as there 
were 3 DNF (did not finish) and 1 DQ 
(disqualification). I believe that one 
DNF was due to ammo issues while 
another was surrendering to a bad 

PETER BRICKNER

Match Stages
Stage 1: Oh Really
Engage a paper target with 6 rounds 
through a rectangular slot in a No 
Shoot. Total of 6 rounds. 

Stage 2: Something Very Different 
Engage three ICORE targets with 5 
rounds each reloading in between 
each target. Hits in the X zone reduce 
score by 1 second. Total of 15 rounds. 

Stage 3: Drive That Gun
Engage 2 paper with 2 rounds each 
then one steel, reload and repeat, 
reload and repeat. Total of 15 rounds. 

Stage 4: Shoot Through
Engage 5 paper and 2 steel concealed 
behind No shoot targets and barrels. 
Total of 12 rounds. 

Stage 5: Run Forrest Run
Engage 6 paper and 9 steel within the 
shooting area. 1 paper is a “running 
man” target and 1 steel is on a 
pendulum swinger. Total of 22 rounds. 

Stage 6: Stomping Grounds
Engage 10 paper and 2 steel within 
the shooting area. One paper is a 
swinger, one a drop turn and one a 
clamshell. Moving targets activated 
singularly or all at once. Total of 22 
rounds 

shooting day. The third, I have no clue. 
The DQ was for breaking the 180 rule 
on stage 6. 
     I want to thank everyone who 
pitched in with resetting the stages 
and keeping things moving. I had no 
expectation of finishing the match 
before 3pm. With everyone’s help, the 
match was over and all stages broken 
down before 2pm. Great job. Steve 
Rotello was the winner of the 50/50 
raffle netting $70.00. 
    The next match is on August 23rd.
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Matamoras Action Pistol - Matamoras Gun Club 
26 July 2015 

Name IDPA # 
Final 
Time RANK 

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down) 

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 

Overall 

Seth Dotey (SSP/EX) PENDING 99.84 1 20 0 1 0 0 4.06(0) 3.73(0) 21.14(11) 12.82(0) 33.52(6) 24.57(3) 

Sal J Pinzone (ESP/EX) PENDING 105.12 2 10 0 0 0 0 4.47(0) 2.46(0) 20.18(7) 14.82(0) 33.86(0) 29.33(3) 

Peter Brickner (ESP/EX) A38797 112.30 3 27 0 0 1 0 4.22(0) 11.65(0) 19.75(8) 26.44(16) 29.48(3) 20.76(0) 

Barry Zeek (SSP/MM) A117433 128.39 4 24 1 0 0 0 4.78(0) 17.24(0) 16.71(2) 27.67(12) 36.24(8) 25.75(2) 

Sal B Pinzone (ESP/EX) PENDING 129.16 5 29 2 0 0 0 13.14(5) 10.36(0) 20.85(6) 30.78(12) 29.18(3) 24.85(3) 

Craig Sloboda (SSP/SS) A46391 136.04 6 24 0 0 0 0 6.30(0) 19.34(0) 20.29(0) 26.12(16) 37.96(5) 26.03(3) 

Jc Blauvelt (ESP/MM) M052355 139.03 7 20 1 0 0 0 12.90(6) 18.12(0) 19.71(4) 18.42(2) 40.58(3) 29.30(5) 

Tom Benway (SSP/SS) PENDING 139.42 8 38 1 0 0 0 5.57(0) 10.06(0) 24.08(13) 28.63(15) 42.72(5) 28.36(5) 

Jerry Greg (ESP/MA) PENDING 144.84 9 18 1 0 0 0 10.66(0) 17.40(0) 19.31(3) 24.04(3) 42.38(3) 31.05(9) 

Brent Dotey (ESP/SS) PENDING 146.65 10 39 0 0 0 0 5.49(1) 21.58(0) 23.30(3) 26.72(3) 41.17(25) 28.39(7) 

Theo Balu (SSP/MM) M31879 149.62 11 46 1 0 0 0 11.37(1) 18.99(0) 25.76(14) 24.93(14) 41.21(11) 27.36(6) 

Scott Quinn (CDP/SS) PENDING 150.34 12 9 1 0 0 0 6.16(0) 14.40(0) 24.80(5) 26.52(1) 43.05(1) 35.41(2) 

Tony Piekarz (SSP/NV) M1113 151.15 13 32 0 0 0 0 4.21(0) 18.02(0) 23.17(4) 21.65(9) 51.77(12) 32.33(7) 

George Segnini (SSP/SS) 14235 160.87 14 18 0 0 0 0 5.14(0) 17.77(0) 31.37(6) 26.10(6) 42.83(2) 37.66(4) 

Luke Dotey (ESP/MM) PENDING 162.55 15 52 0 0 0 0 6.37(0) 25.39(0) 27.13(6) 20.83(3) 46.82(23) 36.01(20) 

Anthony Ruberto (SSP/SS) PENDING 173.47 16 44 3 0 0 0 11.54(5) 16.18(0) 25.70(9) 36.67(6) 50.51(19) 32.87(5) 

Ray Castillo (ESP/MM) 283028 178.05 17 52 1 0 0 0 14.03(5) 14.05(0) 23.80(6) 24.26(13) 59.50(14) 42.41(14) 

Bruce Brink (ESP/SS) A30104 183.71 18 22 2 0 0 0 22.35(2) 24.43(0) 23.56(1) 27.47(8) 51.69(1) 34.21(10) 

George Vanwhy (SSP/MM) M54885 192.67 19 48 2 0 1 0 19.66(10) 25.59(0) 32.50(17) 25.41(3) 49.91(13) 39.60(5) 

Tim Benson (ESP/MM) PENDING 195.61 20 67 4 0 0 0 28.83(21) 21.05(0) 26.62(12) 21.15(3) 46.03(10) 51.93(21) 

Ashawn Rivera (SSP/NV) PENDING 200.41 21 16 1 0 0 0 12.62(6) 22.45(0) 31.64(3) 23.34(2) 57.34(5) 53.02(0) 

Raymond Clark (SSP/UC) PENDING 203.82 22 42 3 1 0 0 29.47(17) 29.92(0) 28.86(5) 24.44(4) 56.13(8) 35.00(8) 

Dan London (REV/SS) PENDING 204.81 23 46 2 0 0 0 18.01(10) 29.28(0) 23.32(2) 28.96(9) 58.25(11) 46.99(14) 

James Meola (SSP/MM) A790313 205.14 24 56 5 0 0 0 27.55(14) 24.32(0) 25.91(8) 32.42(11) 55.12(16) 39.82(7) 

Christopher Rice (SSP/NV) 21274 217.35 25 30 3 0 0 0 18.99(0) 25.18(0) 29.85(8) 34.18(7) 65.74(13) 43.41(2) 

Jim Rochford (CDP/NV) M19819 219.27 26 23 1 0 0 0 11.53(0) 34.68(0) 29.93(3) 32.45(1) 61.54(11) 49.14(8) 

Don Miller (SSR/SS) M12210 226.74 27 28 0 0 0 0 6.50(0) 28.62(0) 28.99(6) 38.78(8) 71.11(4) 52.74(10) 

Alfred Steppich (CDP/NV) 12723 233.09 28 8 0 0 0 0 7.62(0) 31.66(0) 37.34(1) 37.57(0) 65.95(4) 52.95(3) 

William Fancher (SSP/UC) A09993 236.31 29 54 2 0 0 0 8.86(0) 27.17(0) 34.99(7) 42.61(13) 67.07(18) 55.61(16) 

Jaime Colon (SSP/UC) M25111 236.32 30 43 1 0 0 0 12.05(0) 47.07(0) 35.84(13) 29.33(6) 55.73(13) 56.30(11) 

Ken Rosanelli (BUG/UC) A01776 237.83 31 82 4 0 0 0 32.11(18) 27.45(0) 33.43(18) 48.51(23) 50.86(9) 45.47(14) 

Kevin Moran (SSP/UC) M11223 242.14 32 70 1 0 0 0 9.20(0) 28.58(0) 37.72(12) 28.02(1) 81.58(36) 57.04(21) 

Amy Pascale (SSP/MM) PENDING 246.67 33 42 1 0 0 0 8.35(0) 38.48(0) 31.78(8) 33.77(4) 71.12(13) 63.17(17) 

Steven Meola (SSP/UC) M2605 255.68 34 134 3 0 0 0 24.24(14) 33.32(0) 32.19(16) 33.84(25) 84.14(48) 47.95(31) 

Steve Rotello (SSP/UC) PENDING 284.57 35 52 3 0 0 0 24.99(14) 32.61(0) 39.01(16) 42.41(5) 75.22(13) 70.33(4) 

Richard Decker (CDP/NV) M21942 297.77 36 17 1 0 0 0 9.68(0) 23.08(0) 45.89(13) 46.18(1) 89.43(3) 83.51(0) 

Andrea Koshnick (SSP/UC) PENDING 310.17 37 65 4 0 0 0 32.03(17) 38.55(0) 37.27(6) 53.44(14) 74.11(18) 74.77(10) 

Gary Renson (SSP/UC) PENDING 312.56 38 60 3 0 0 0 23.69(10) 33.76(0) 44.83(6) 44.58(18) 93.48(14) 72.22(12) 

Sandra Bari (SSP/UC) M22363 435.26 39 90 6 0 0 0 33.61(16) 62.17(0) 56.98(13) 70.22(9) 94.54(20) 117.74(32) 

Kevin Homon (SSR/UC) PENDING 441.78 40 163 5 0 0 0 34.99(22) 53.93(0) 59.04(16) 63.35(14) 128.56(73) 101.91(38) 

Enhanced Service Pistol - Master 

Jerry Greg PENDING 144.84 1 18 1 0 0 0 10.66(0) 17.40(0) 19.31(3) 24.04(3) 42.38(3) 31.05(9) 

Enhanced Service Pistol - Expert 



Sal J Pinzone PENDING 105.12 1 10 0 0 0 0 4.47(0) 2.46(0) 20.18(7) 14.82(0) 33.86(0) 29.33(3) 

Peter Brickner A38797 112.30 2 27 0 0 1 0 4.22(0) 11.65(0) 19.75(8) 26.44(16) 29.48(3) 20.76(0) 

Sal B Pinzone PENDING 129.16 3 29 2 0 0 0 13.14(5) 10.36(0) 20.85(6) 30.78(12) 29.18(3) 24.85(3) 

Enhanced Service Pistol - Sharp Shooter 

Brent Dotey PENDING 146.65 1 39 0 0 0 0 5.49(1) 21.58(0) 23.30(3) 26.72(3) 41.17(25) 28.39(7) 

Bruce Brink A30104 183.71 2 22 2 0 0 0 22.35(2) 24.43(0) 23.56(1) 27.47(8) 51.69(1) 34.21(10) 

Enhanced Service Pistol - Marksman 

Jc Blauvelt M052355 139.03 1 20 1 0 0 0 12.90(6) 18.12(0) 19.71(4) 18.42(2) 40.58(3) 29.30(5) 

Luke Dotey PENDING 162.55 2 52 0 0 0 0 6.37(0) 25.39(0) 27.13(6) 20.83(3) 46.82(23) 36.01(20) 

Ray Castillo 283028 178.05 3 52 1 0 0 0 14.03(5) 14.05(0) 23.80(6) 24.26(13) 59.50(14) 42.41(14) 

Tim Benson PENDING 195.61 4 67 4 0 0 0 28.83(21) 21.05(0) 26.62(12) 21.15(3) 46.03(10) 51.93(21) 

Stock Service Pistol - Expert 

Seth Dotey PENDING 99.84 1 20 0 1 0 0 4.06(0) 3.73(0) 21.14(11) 12.82(0) 33.52(6) 24.57(3) 

Stock Service Pistol - Sharp Shooter 

Craig Sloboda A46391 136.04 1 24 0 0 0 0 6.30(0) 19.34(0) 20.29(0) 26.12(16) 37.96(5) 26.03(3) 

Tom Benway PENDING 139.42 2 38 1 0 0 0 5.57(0) 10.06(0) 24.08(13) 28.63(15) 42.72(5) 28.36(5) 

George Segnini 14235 160.87 3 18 0 0 0 0 5.14(0) 17.77(0) 31.37(6) 26.10(6) 42.83(2) 37.66(4) 

Anthony Ruberto PENDING 173.47 4 44 3 0 0 0 11.54(5) 16.18(0) 25.70(9) 36.67(6) 50.51(19) 32.87(5) 

Stock Service Pistol - Marksman 

Barry Zeek A117433 128.39 1 24 1 0 0 0 4.78(0) 17.24(0) 16.71(2) 27.67(12) 36.24(8) 25.75(2) 

Theo Balu M31879 149.62 2 46 1 0 0 0 11.37(1) 18.99(0) 25.76(14) 24.93(14) 41.21(11) 27.36(6) 

George Vanwhy M54885 192.67 3 48 2 0 1 0 19.66(10) 25.59(0) 32.50(17) 25.41(3) 49.91(13) 39.60(5) 

James Meola A790313 205.14 4 56 5 0 0 0 27.55(14) 24.32(0) 25.91(8) 32.42(11) 55.12(16) 39.82(7) 

Amy Pascale PENDING 246.67 5 42 1 0 0 0 8.35(0) 38.48(0) 31.78(8) 33.77(4) 71.12(13) 63.17(17) 

Stock Service Pistol - Novice 

Tony Piekarz M1113 151.15 1 32 0 0 0 0 4.21(0) 18.02(0) 23.17(4) 21.65(9) 51.77(12) 32.33(7) 

Ashawn Rivera PENDING 200.41 2 16 1 0 0 0 12.62(6) 22.45(0) 31.64(3) 23.34(2) 57.34(5) 53.02(0) 

Christopher Rice 21274 217.35 3 30 3 0 0 0 18.99(0) 25.18(0) 29.85(8) 34.18(7) 65.74(13) 43.41(2) 

Stock Service Pistol - Unclassified 

Raymond Clark PENDING 203.82 1 42 3 1 0 0 29.47(17) 29.92(0) 28.86(5) 24.44(4) 56.13(8) 35.00(8) 

William Fancher A09993 236.31 2 54 2 0 0 0 8.86(0) 27.17(0) 34.99(7) 42.61(13) 67.07(18) 55.61(16) 

Jaime Colon M25111 236.32 3 43 1 0 0 0 12.05(0) 47.07(0) 35.84(13) 29.33(6) 55.73(13) 56.30(11) 

Kevin Moran M11223 242.14 4 70 1 0 0 0 9.20(0) 28.58(0) 37.72(12) 28.02(1) 81.58(36) 57.04(21) 

Steven Meola M2605 255.68 5 134 3 0 0 0 24.24(14) 33.32(0) 32.19(16) 33.84(25) 84.14(48) 47.95(31) 

Steve Rotello PENDING 284.57 6 52 3 0 0 0 24.99(14) 32.61(0) 39.01(16) 42.41(5) 75.22(13) 70.33(4) 

Andrea Koshnick PENDING 310.17 7 65 4 0 0 0 32.03(17) 38.55(0) 37.27(6) 53.44(14) 74.11(18) 74.77(10) 

Gary Renson PENDING 312.56 8 60 3 0 0 0 23.69(10) 33.76(0) 44.83(6) 44.58(18) 93.48(14) 72.22(12) 

Sandra Bari M22363 435.26 9 90 6 0 0 0 33.61(16) 62.17(0) 56.98(13) 70.22(9) 94.54(20) 117.74(32) 

Custom Defensive Pistol - Sharp Shooter 

Scott Quinn PENDING 150.34 1 9 1 0 0 0 6.16(0) 14.40(0) 24.80(5) 26.52(1) 43.05(1) 35.41(2) 

Custom Defensive Pistol - Novice 

Jim Rochford M19819 219.27 1 23 1 0 0 0 11.53(0) 34.68(0) 29.93(3) 32.45(1) 61.54(11) 49.14(8) 

Alfred Steppich 12723 233.09 2 8 0 0 0 0 7.62(0) 31.66(0) 37.34(1) 37.57(0) 65.95(4) 52.95(3) 

Richard Decker M21942 297.77 3 17 1 0 0 0 9.68(0) 23.08(0) 45.89(13) 46.18(1) 89.43(3) 83.51(0) 

Revolver - Sharp Shooter 

Dan London PENDING 204.81 1 46 2 0 0 0 18.01(10) 29.28(0) 23.32(2) 28.96(9) 58.25(11) 46.99(14) 

Stock Service Revolver - Sharp Shooter 

Don Miller M12210 226.74 1 28 0 0 0 0 6.50(0) 28.62(0) 28.99(6) 38.78(8) 71.11(4) 52.74(10) 

Stock Service Revolver - Unclassified 



Kevin Homon PENDING 441.78 1 163 5 0 0 0 34.99(22) 53.93(0) 59.04(16) 63.35(14) 128.56(73) 101.91(38) 

Back Up Gun - Unclassified 

Ken Rosanelli A01776 237.83 1 82 4 0 0 0 32.11(18) 27.45(0) 33.43(18) 48.51(23) 50.86(9) 45.47(14) 

Most Accurate 

Alfred Steppich 12723 233.09 1 8 0 0 0 0 7.62(0) 31.66(0) 37.34(1) 37.57(0) 65.95(4) 52.95(3) 

Sal J Pinzone PENDING 105.12 2 10 0 0 0 0 4.47(0) 2.46(0) 20.18(7) 14.82(0) 33.86(0) 29.33(3) 

George Segnini 14235 160.87 3 18 0 0 0 0 5.14(0) 17.77(0) 31.37(6) 26.10(6) 42.83(2) 37.66(4) 

Seth Dotey PENDING 99.84 4 20 0 1 0 0 4.06(0) 3.73(0) 21.14(11) 12.82(0) 33.52(6) 24.57(3) 

Craig Sloboda A46391 136.04 5 24 0 0 0 0 6.30(0) 19.34(0) 20.29(0) 26.12(16) 37.96(5) 26.03(3) 

Peter Brickner A38797 112.30 6 27 0 0 1 0 4.22(0) 11.65(0) 19.75(8) 26.44(16) 29.48(3) 20.76(0) 

Don Miller M12210 226.74 7 28 0 0 0 0 6.50(0) 28.62(0) 28.99(6) 38.78(8) 71.11(4) 52.74(10) 

Tony Piekarz M1113 151.15 8 32 0 0 0 0 4.21(0) 18.02(0) 23.17(4) 21.65(9) 51.77(12) 32.33(7) 

Brent Dotey PENDING 146.65 9 39 0 0 0 0 5.49(1) 21.58(0) 23.30(3) 26.72(3) 41.17(25) 28.39(7) 

Luke Dotey PENDING 162.55 10 52 0 0 0 0 6.37(0) 25.39(0) 27.13(6) 20.83(3) 46.82(23) 36.01(20) 

Note: Those with a hit to a non threat are excluded from the Most Accurate report. 

Lady 

Amy Pascale PENDING 246.67 1 42 1 0 0 0 8.35(0) 38.48(0) 31.78(8) 33.77(4) 71.12(13) 63.17(17) 

Andrea Koshnick PENDING 310.17 2 65 4 0 0 0 32.03(17) 38.55(0) 37.27(6) 53.44(14) 74.11(18) 74.77(10) 

Sandra Bari M22363 435.26 3 90 6 0 0 0 33.61(16) 62.17(0) 56.98(13) 70.22(9) 94.54(20) 117.74(32) 

Junior 

Seth Dotey PENDING 99.84 1 20 0 1 0 0 4.06(0) 3.73(0) 21.14(11) 12.82(0) 33.52(6) 24.57(3) 

Luke Dotey PENDING 162.55 2 52 0 0 0 0 6.37(0) 25.39(0) 27.13(6) 20.83(3) 46.82(23) 36.01(20) 

Senior 

Peter Brickner A38797 112.30 1 27 0 0 1 0 4.22(0) 11.65(0) 19.75(8) 26.44(16) 29.48(3) 20.76(0) 

Jc Blauvelt M052355 139.03 2 20 1 0 0 0 12.90(6) 18.12(0) 19.71(4) 18.42(2) 40.58(3) 29.30(5) 

Bruce Brink A30104 183.71 3 22 2 0 0 0 22.35(2) 24.43(0) 23.56(1) 27.47(8) 51.69(1) 34.21(10) 

James Meola A790313 205.14 4 56 5 0 0 0 27.55(14) 24.32(0) 25.91(8) 32.42(11) 55.12(16) 39.82(7) 

Jim Rochford M19819 219.27 5 23 1 0 0 0 11.53(0) 34.68(0) 29.93(3) 32.45(1) 61.54(11) 49.14(8) 

William Fancher A09993 236.31 6 54 2 0 0 0 8.86(0) 27.17(0) 34.99(7) 42.61(13) 67.07(18) 55.61(16) 

Distinguished Senior 

Craig Sloboda A46391 136.04 1 24 0 0 0 0 6.30(0) 19.34(0) 20.29(0) 26.12(16) 37.96(5) 26.03(3) 

George Segnini 14235 160.87 2 18 0 0 0 0 5.14(0) 17.77(0) 31.37(6) 26.10(6) 42.83(2) 37.66(4) 

Don Miller M12210 226.74 3 28 0 0 0 0 6.50(0) 28.62(0) 28.99(6) 38.78(8) 71.11(4) 52.74(10) 

Alfred Steppich 12723 233.09 4 8 0 0 0 0 7.62(0) 31.66(0) 37.34(1) 37.57(0) 65.95(4) 52.95(3) 

Richard Decker M21942 297.77 5 17 1 0 0 0 9.68(0) 23.08(0) 45.89(13) 46.18(1) 89.43(3) 83.51(0) 

Gary Renson PENDING 312.56 6 60 3 0 0 0 23.69(10) 33.76(0) 44.83(6) 44.58(18) 93.48(14) 72.22(12) 

Military Veteran 

George Segnini 14235 160.87 1 18 0 0 0 0 5.14(0) 17.77(0) 31.37(6) 26.10(6) 42.83(2) 37.66(4) 

Tim Benson PENDING 195.61 2 67 4 0 0 0 28.83(21) 21.05(0) 26.62(12) 21.15(3) 46.03(10) 51.93(21) 

Don Miller M12210 226.74 3 28 0 0 0 0 6.50(0) 28.62(0) 28.99(6) 38.78(8) 71.11(4) 52.74(10) 

William Fancher A09993 236.31 4 54 2 0 0 0 8.86(0) 27.17(0) 34.99(7) 42.61(13) 67.07(18) 55.61(16) 

Richard Decker M21942 297.77 5 17 1 0 0 0 9.68(0) 23.08(0) 45.89(13) 46.18(1) 89.43(3) 83.51(0) 

 



 
Did Not Finish 

M81107 Nathan Blaede Edit  

 
M23136 Michael Rendleman Edit  

 
PENDING Ken Morris Edit  

 
Disqualified 

M196246 Matthew Gregorio Edit  

 
 


